
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

July 25, 2016 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

FILED 

JUL 2 5 2016 

KRIS W. KOBACH 
SECRETARY OP' STATE 

A. Name of Candidate: _D_e_n_n_i_s_P_y_le _____________________ _ 

Address: 2979 Kingfisher Rd 

City and Zip Code: Hiawatha, KS 66434 County: _B_R ____ _ 

Offi S ht 
State Senate 

ice oug : ------------------- District: 
1 
------

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .......................................................................... $102, 137.00 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ........................................ $32,276.00 

3. Cashavailablethisperiod(AddLines l and2) .......................................................... $134,413.00 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ............................... $7,870.41 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ........................................... $126,542.59 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... $100.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .............. $0.00 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is e, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or int tionall)) ling false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

7/13/tb 
Date 

GEC Form Rev, 2016 



Dennis Pyle 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan !Ji!!!!!! 

Other 

Scott Gigstad 
t/ 01/13/16 524 Cedar 

Everest, KS 66424 

Paul Heinen 
01/13/16 7134 162nd St t/ 

Valley Falls, KS 66088 

Van Norris 
V' 01/13/16 16272 W 165th St 

Olathe, KS 66062 

01/14/16 t/ 

01/20/16 
Ruth Manning 

t/ 207 Roxanna 
Morrill, KS 66515 

Harold and Gladys Jahnke agriculture 
t/ 01/30/16 1864 Gold Finch Rd 

Powhattan, KS 665277 

Carmiletta Penny homemaker 
t/ 01/30/16 643 Tennessee St 

Lawrence, KS 66044 

William Nonnast 
t/ 02/02/16 604 Ottawa 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 

02/08/16 t/ 

David and Jaclyn Nonnast manufacturing 
t/ 02/25/16 1783 Rachel Ln 

Sabetha, KS 66534 

William & Linda Nonnast 
V' 03/03/16 604 Ottawa 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$150.00 

$50.00 

$20.00 

$400.00 

$500.00 

$25.00 

$15.00 

$500.00 

$25.00 

$1,835.00 

Page 2 of{2_ 



Dennis Pyle 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

Joellen Gunsauley homemaker 
03/06/16 640 290th St t/ 

Morrill, KS 66515 

William Nonnast 
04/06/16 604 Ottawa t/ 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 

04/06/16 t/ 

Catherine Knapp homemaker 
t/ 05/06/16 29621 Rd 

Seneca, KS 66538 

06/02/16 
Randy Kufahl 

t/ 501 Summit 
Wheaton, KS 6652 

Virginia Madrid Accounting Manufacturing 
t/ 06/12/16 810 N 7th 

St. Marys, KS 66536 

Caroline Awerkamp Elder Care 
t/ 06/12/16 805 W Locust St 

Saint Mary's, KS 66536 

06/12/16 
Louise Awerkamp Accounting Manufacturing 

t/ PO Box62 
Saint Marys, KS 66536 

Robert Awerkamp Manager Manufacturing 
t/ 06/12/06 812 Locust St 

Saint Marys, KS 6653 

Inger Awerkamp homemaker 
06/12/16 812 Locust St t/ 

Saint Marys, KS 6653 

St Marys Properties 
t/ 06/12/16 202 Anderson 

Belvue, KS 66407 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$500.00 

$25.00 

$20.00 

$200.00 

$100.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$6,845.00 

Page~ of l "2-



Dennis Pyle 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

()th;; 

Shannon Awerkamp Homemaker 
06/12/16 807 Linn St t/ 

St Marys, KS 66536 

Francis Awerkamp manger manufacturing 
06117/16 807 Linn St t/ 

St Marys, KS 66536 

Duane Ginter retired 
t/ 06/17/16 411 Hiawatha Ave 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 

06/18/16 
Kansas Optometric PAC 

t/ 1266 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Kansas Electric Power 
06/20/16 Cooperative, Inc. PO Box 4877 t/ 

Topeka, KS 66604 

John Day 
t/ 06/27/16 1278 15000 Rd 

Almont, KS 67330 

Kansas Bankers PAC 
t/ 06/30/16 PO Box4407 

Topeka, KS 66604 

07/02/16 
Kansas Rural Independent 

t/ Telecoms PAC PO Box 4799 
Topeka, KS 66604 

Kansas Chamber of Commerce 
t/ 07/02/16 PAC 835 SW Topeka Blvd 

Topeka, KS 66612 

Kansas Medical Society PAC 
t/ 07/05116 623 SW 10th Ave 

Topeka, KS 66612 

07/11/16 t/ 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$1,000.00 

$600.00 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$50.00 

$3,800.00 

Page Lf of{2 



Dennis Pyle 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

07/12/16 t/ 

Mark Will teacher 
07/13/16 106 Marilyn Dr t/ 

Holton, KS 66436 

07/13/16 t/ 

07/13/16 t/ 

07/13/16 
William Peyton 

t/ 9228 East St Road 42 
Spivey, KS 67142 

07/13/16 t/ 

07/13/16 t/ 

07/13/16 t/ 

John Daloia, Jr. 
t/ 07/13/16 311 WAlma 

St Marys, KS 66536 

07/13/16 t/ 

Ruth Manning 
t/ 07/13/16 207 Roxanna 

Morrill, KS 66515 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$10.00 

$200.00 

$50.00 

$25.00 

$75.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$25.00 

$560.00 

Page~ ~fj]_ 



Dennis Pyle 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Sharilyn Pollock 
07/13/16 1627 Foxtail Rd t/ 

Powhattan, KS 66527 

07/14/16 
American Family Insurance PAC 
6000 American Parkway t/ 
Madison, WI 53783 

07/15/16 t/ 

07/15/16 t/ 

07/15/16 II' 

Kendal Clevenger 
II' 07/15/16 8535 Hwy 59 

Erie, KS 66733 

07/15/16 II' 

Morris Thompson farmer 
II' 07/15/16 1422 Willow Rd 

Leona, KS 66532 

07/15/16 t/ 

Dr. Ron & Pamela Wright 
II' 07/15/16 514 Delaware 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 

Tim & Yvonne Krehbiel agriculture management v 07/15/16 PO Box25 
Bern, KS 66408 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$50.00 

$10.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$500.00 

$25.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$1,735.00 

Page l2_ ofll-



Dennis Pyle 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

07/15/16 v' 

07/15/16 v' 

Julie Bauman 
t/ 07/18/16 2020 Harlan St 

Falls City, NE 68355 

07/18/16 v' 

07/18116 v' 

07/18/16 t/ 

Precision Farms, LLC 
t/ 07/18/16 2595 Goldfinch Rd 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 

Robert and June Carson owner - comminications 
v' 07/18/16 Wetmore, KS 66550 

07/18/16 t/ 

Tomas Dobski retail business owner 
07/18/16 2007 Palmer Dr v' 

Lawrence, KS 6604 7 

Cox Communications 
t/ 07/20/16 907 S George Washington Blvd 

Wichita, KS 67211 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$50.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$2,350.00 

PageJ_ofJl 



Dennis Pyle 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Che1:k Loan E funds 

Other 

Brown County Central Committee 
07/20/16 Hiawatha, KS 66434 ti' 

07/21/16 ti' 

Steve Sheldon 
ti' 07/21116 12895 246th Rd 

Holton, KS 664356 

07/21/16 ti' 

Jean Coffman 
07/21/16 503 W5th t/ 

Overbrook, KS 6652 

Doniphan County Republican 
al 07/21/16 Central Committree 

07/21/16 
Doug Metzger 

t/ 
Oneida, KS 

07/21/16 
Pottawatomie County Repubilcan 

ti' Central Committee 

Dale Ames 
ti' 07/21/16 28765 Bateman Rd 

Havensville KS 66432 

Richard D Smith 
07/22/16 PO Box 781775 t/ 

Wichita, KS 67278 

Kansas Beverage Association PAC 
ti' 07/22/16 5845 SW 29th St 

Topeka, KS 66614 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$7,125.00 

$50.00 

$75.00 

$25.00 

$75.00 

$5,350.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$13,500.00 

Page 8 ofl2 



Dennis Pyle 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

Nemaha County Republican 
V" 07/22/16 Central Committee 

Flying H Farms v 07/23/16 1226 104th Rd 
Seneca, KS 66538 

Swampna Mamidipally medical professional v 07/23/16 5613 SW38th St 
Topeka, KS 66602 

Subtotal This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$150.00 

$1,000.00 

$501.00 

$1,651.00 

$32,276.00 

$32,276.00 



SCHEDULED 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Dennis Pyle 

(Name of Candidate) 

List Occupation Value of 
Date Name and Address for Those Giving an Description of In-Kind In-Kind 

of Contributor In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contribution 
$150 

Kansas Chamber Jobs PAC communication services 
7/20/16 835 SW Topeka Blvd $100.00 

Topeka, KS 66612 

$100.00 
Subtotal This Page . 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions $100.00 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $0.00 

TOTAL IN~KIND CONTJUBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) $100.00 

Page lQ_ ofl2 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Dennis Pyle 

(Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

Dennis Pyle Reimbursement for storage 2015 
1/7/16 2979 Kingfisher Rd $300.00 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 

Dennis Pyle Reimbursement for misc itemized expenses 
1/7/16 2979 Kingfisher Rd $500.53 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 

Dennis Pyle Reimbursement for 2015 mileage 
1/7/16 2979 Kingfisher Rd $4,401.60 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 

Dennis Pyle Reimbursement for communication 
1/8/16 2979 Kingfisher Rd expenses $76.27 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 

Wal mart office supplies 
1/8/16 Hiawatha, KS 656434 $93.03 

Holton Recorder subscription services 
1/15/16 Holton, KS $51.50 

KS Secretary of State filing fee 
5/27/16 Topeka, KS $145.00 

Go Daddy communications expense 
6/15/16 Scottsdale, AZ $95.88 

Go Daddy communications expense 
6/15/16 Scottsdale, AZ $95.88 

US Post Office postage 
7/6/16 Hiawatha, KS 66434 $188.00 

Sam's Club parade supplies 
7/13/16 St Joseph, MO $67.07 

$6,014.76 
Subtotal This Page 

Page 1L of [ L 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Dennis Pyle 

( Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

Dennis Pyle reimbursement for communication expense 
7/21/16 2979 Kingfisher Rd $710.37 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 

$710.37 
Subtotal This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $6,725.13 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $1,145.28 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $7,870.41 
'THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 

Page j}_ of iL 


