KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

July 25, 2016

FILED

JUL 25 2016

KRIS W. KOBACH SECRETARY OF STATE

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Candidate: Dennis Pyle		
	Address: 2979 Kingfisher Rd		
	City and Zip Code: Hiawatha, KS 66434	County:	BR
	Office Sought: State Senate	District:	4
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Term	ination Re	eport
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 20 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		\$102,137.00
	Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)		\$32,276.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)		\$134,413.00
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)		\$7,870.41
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		\$126,542.59
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) \$100.00		
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)		
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statemer and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I use failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	nderstand	that the intentional
	v	C	FC Form Rev 2016

Den	nis	Pv	le
υen	nıs	۲V	ΊΕ

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box		Individual Giving More Appropriate Bo	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor		Loan or Other Receipt			
01/13/16	Scott Gigstad 524 Cedar Everest, KS 66424			~		\$50.00
01/13/16	Paul Heinen 7134 162nd St Valley Falls, KS 66088			~		\$100.00
01/13/16	Van Norris 16272 W 165th St Olathe, KS 66062			~		\$150.00
01/14/16				V		\$50.00
01/20/16	Ruth Manning 207 Roxanna Morrill, KS 66515			~		\$20.00
01/30/16	Harold and Gladys Jahnke 1864 Gold Finch Rd Powhattan, KS 665277	agriculture		~		\$400.00
01/30/16	Carmiletta Penny 643 Tennessee St Lawrence, KS 66044	homemaker		~		\$500.00
02/02/16	William Nonnast 604 Ottawa Hiawatha, KS 66434			~		\$25.00
02/08/16				~		\$15.00
02/25/16	David and Jaclyn Nonnast 1783 Rachel Ln Sabetha, KS 66534	manufacturing		~		\$500.00
03/03/16	William & Linda Nonnast 604 Ottawa Hiawatha, KS 66434			~		\$25.00
	Subtotal This Page					\$1,835.00

_	-	_	
Den	nie	ν	10
	1113		"

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
03/06/16	Joellen Gunsauley 640 290th St Morrill, KS 66515	homemaker		~			\$500.00
04/06/16	William Nonnast 604 Ottawa Hiawatha, KS 66434			~			\$25.00
04/06/16			·	~			\$20.00
05/06/16	Catherine Knapp 2962 I Rd Seneca, KS 66538	homemaker		~			\$200.00
06/02/16	Randy Kufahl 501 Summit Wheaton, KS 6652			~			\$100.00
06/12/16	Virginia Madrid 810 N 7th St. Marys, KS 66536	Accounting Manufacturing		~			\$1,000.00
06/12/16	Caroline Awerkamp 805 W Locust St Saint Mary's, KS 66536	Elder Care		~			\$1,000.00
06/12/16	Louise Awerkamp PO Box 62 Saint Marys, KS 66536	Accounting Manufacturing		~			\$1,000.00
06/12/06	Robert Awerkamp 812 Locust St Saint Marys, KS 6653	Manager Manufacturing		~			\$1,000.00
06/12/16	Inger Awerkamp 812 Locust St Saint Marys, KS 6653	homemaker		~			\$1,000.00
06/12/16	St Marys Properties 202 Anderson Belvue, KS 66407			~			\$1,000.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$6,845.00

—	•	_	
Den	nie	$\nu \nu$	-
	1113	ı y	

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
06/12/16	Shannon Awerkamp 807 Linn St St Marys, KS 66536	Homemaker		~			\$1,000.00
06/17/16	Francis Awerkamp 807 Linn St St Marys, KS 66536	manger manufacturing		~			\$600.00
06/17/16	Duane Ginter 411 Hiawatha Ave Hiawatha, KS 66434	retired		~			\$200.00
06/18/16	Kansas Optometric PAC 1266 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$250.00
06/20/16	Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. PO Box 4877 Topeka, KS 66604			~			\$100.00
06/27/16	John Day 1278 15000 Rd Almont, KS 67330			~			\$100.00
06/30/16	Kansas Bankers PAC PO Box 4407 Topeka, KS 66604			•			\$250.00
07/02/16	Kansas Rural Independent Telecoms PAC PO Box 4799 Topeka, KS 66604			~			\$250.00
07/02/16	Kansas Chamber of Commerce PAC 835 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$500.00
07/05/16	Kansas Medical Society PAC 623 SW 10th Ave Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$500.00
07/11/16				~			\$50.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$3,800.00

_		_	
Den	nie	ν	0
DOM	1113	1 7	ı

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More	Giving More Appropriate Box		e Appropriate Box Ca	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor		Loan or Other Receipt			
07/12/16			•			\$10.00
07/13/16	Mark Will 106 Marilyn Dr Holton, KS 66436	teacher		•		\$200.00
07/13/16				•		\$50.00
07/13/16				~		\$25.00
07/13/16	William Peyton 9228 East St Road 42 Spivey, KS 67142			~		\$75.00
07/13/16				~		\$25.00
07/13/16				~		\$25.00
07/13/16				~		\$25.00
07/13/16	John Daloia, Jr. 311 W Alma St Marys, KS 66536			•		\$50.00
07/13/16				~		\$50.00
07/13/16	Ruth Manning 207 Roxanna Morrill, KS 66515			~		\$25.00
	Subtotal This Page					\$560.00

_		n	١.
1 Jen	nıc	PΝ	16
Den	1113	. у	•

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More			heck priate Box		Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/13/16	Sharilyn Pollock 1627 Foxtail Rd Powhattan, KS 66527			~			\$100.00
07/14/16	American Family Insurance PAC 6000 American Parkway Madison, WI 53783			~			\$250.00
07/15/16				~	ŀ		\$50.00
07/15/16				~			\$10.00
07/15/16				~			\$50.00
07/15/16	Kendal Clevenger 8535 Hwy 59 Erie, KS 66733			~			\$100.00
07/15/16				~			\$50.00
07/15/16	Morris Thompson 1422 Willow Rd Leona, KS 66532	farmer		~			\$500.00
07/15/16				~			\$25.00
07/15/16	Dr. Ron & Pamela Wright 514 Delaware Hiawatha, KS 66434			~			\$100.00
07/15/16	Tim & Yvonne Krehbiel PO Box 25 Bern, KS 66408	agriculture management		~			\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,735.00

Den	nis	Pv	le

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/15/16				~			\$50.00
07/15/16				~			\$50.00
07/18/16	Julie Bauman 2020 Harlan St Falls City, NE 68355			~		·	\$100.00
07/18/16				~			\$50.00
07/18/16				~			\$25.00
07/18/16				~			\$25.00
07/18/16	Precision Farms, LLC 2595 Goldfinch Rd Hiawatha, KS 66434			~			\$500.00
07/18/16	Robert and June Carson Wetmore, KS 66550	owner - comminications		~			\$1,000.00
07/18/16				~			\$50.00
07/18/16	Tomas Dobski 2007 Palmer Dr Lawrence, KS 66047	retail business owner		~			\$250.00
07/20/16	Cox Communications 907 S George Washington Blvd Wichita, KS 67211			~			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$2,350.00

Den	nis	P٧	ılε
Dell	1112	ry	/10

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/20/16	Brown County Central Committee Hiawatha, KS 66434			~			\$7,125.00
07/21/16				~			\$50.00
07/21/16	Steve Sheldon 12895 246th Rd Holton, KS 664356			~			\$75.00
07/21/16				~			\$25.00
07/21/16	Jean Coffman 503 W 5th Overbrook, KS 6652			~			\$75.00
07/21/16	Doniphan County Republican Central Committree			~			\$5,350.00
07/21/16	Doug Metzger Oneida, KS		~	·			\$100.00
07/21/16	Pottawatomie County Republican Central Committee			~			\$250.00
07/21/16	Dale Ames 28765 Bateman Rd Havensville KS 66432			V			\$100.00
07/22/16	Richard D Smith PO Box 781775 Wichita, KS 67278			~			\$100.00
07/22/16	Kansas Beverage Association PAC 5845 SW 29th St Topeka, KS 66614			~			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$13,500.00

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/22/16	Nemaha County Republican Central Committee			~			\$150.00
07/23/16	Flying H Farms 1226 104th Rd Seneca, KS 66538			~			\$1,000.00
07/23/16	Swampna Mamidipally 5613 SW38th St Topeka, KS 66602	medical professional		~			\$501.00
	<u> </u>	V. A. L					
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,651.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$32,276.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$32,276.00

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Dennis Pyle	,		
Name of Candidate)			

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
7/20/16	Kansas Chamber Jobs PAC 835 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612		communication services	\$100.00
10.00				
	Subtotal This Page			\$100.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$100.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$0.00
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$100.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Dennis P	vie
----------	-----

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
1/7/16	Dennis Pyle 2979 Kingfisher Rd Hiawatha, KS 66434	Reimbursement for storage 2015	\$300.00
1/7/16	Dennis Pyle 2979 Kingfisher Rd Hiawatha, KS 66434	Reimbursement for misc itemized expenses	\$500.53
1/7/16	Dennis Pyle 2979 Kingfisher Rd Hiawatha, KS 66434	Reimbursement for 2015 mileage	\$4,401.60
1/8/16	Dennis Pyle 2979 Kingfisher Rd Hiawatha, KS 66434	Reimbursement for communication expenses	\$76.27
1/8/16	Walmart Hiawatha, KS 656434	office supplies	\$93.03
1/15/16	Holton Recorder Holton, KS	subscription services	\$51.50
5/27/16	KS Secretary of State Topeka, KS	filing fee	\$145.00
6/15/16	Go Daddy Scottsdale, AZ	communications expense	\$95.88
6/15/16	Go Daddy Scottsdale, AZ	communications expense	\$95.88
7/6/16	US Post Office Hiawatha, KS 66434	postage	\$188.00
7/13/16	Sam's Club St Joseph, MO	parade supplies	\$67.07
	Subtotal This Page		\$6,014.76

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Dennis Pyle	
(Name of Candidate)	

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
7/21/16	Dennis Pyle 2979 Kingfisher Rd Hiawatha, KS 66434	reimbursement for communication expense	\$710.37
	Subtotal This Page		\$710.37

Complete if last page of Schedule ${\bf C}$

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$1,145.28
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$7,870.41